



**WISCONSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**  
**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Engineer's Estimate

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc  
 1900 Wright Blvd.  
 Schaumburg, IL 60193  
 Phone: (847) 891-6000  
 Fax:

Triggi Construction, Inc  
 1975 Powis Rd  
 West Chicago, IL 60186  
 Phone: (630) 584-4490  
 Fax:

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc  
 PO Box 831  
 Huntley, IL 60142  
 Phone: (815) 923-4380  
 Fax:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CUYD	315	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$35.50	\$ 11,182.50	\$50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$44.00	\$ 13,860.00
2	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CUYD	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 3"	CUYD	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3750	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$8.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 28,125.00	\$6.30	\$ 23,625.00
5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	8750	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$0.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 21,875.00	\$1.65	\$ 14,437.50
6	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	815	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$14.50	\$ 11,817.50
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	1725	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$15.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$15.00	\$ 25,875.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SQYD	4300	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$5.50	\$ 23,650.00	\$4.50	\$ 19,350.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,820.00
10	8" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	10" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$157.00	\$ 3,140.00
12	12" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$163.00	\$ 3,260.00
13	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	INLET, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
15	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00
16	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
17	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$660.00	\$ 660.00
18	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$169.00	\$ 676.00
19	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$735.00	\$ 11,760.00
20	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (MODIFIED)	EACH	3750	\$ 37.50	\$ 140,625.00	\$35.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$32.50	\$ 121,875.00	\$33.50	\$ 125,625.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	8000	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$6.50	\$ 52,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$8.85	\$ 70,800.00
24	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	350	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$83.00	\$ 29,050.00
25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQYD	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$93.50	\$ 2,805.00
26	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8"	SQYD	210	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$68.50	\$ 14,385.00
27	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$42.00	\$ 9,240.00
28	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQYD	1525	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,668.75	\$0.10	\$ 152.50	\$0.02	\$ 30.50
29	CLASS "D" PATCH, TYPE II-IV, 4"	SQYD	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$39.50	\$ 7,900.00
30	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) SS-1	GAL	850	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$0.01	\$ 8.50	\$5.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$0.01	\$ 8.50
31	GEO-GRID	SQYD	1525	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$7.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$5.50	\$ 8,387.50
32	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQYD	1525	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$10.50	\$ 16,012.50
33	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQYD	4300	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$1.75	\$ 7,525.00	\$1.50	\$ 6,450.00
34	ADDITIONAL STONE FOR AGGREGATE BASE	TON	65	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,690.00
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1000	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$78.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$81.50	\$ 81,500.00	\$89.00	\$ 89,000.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50, MIX D, N50	TON	650	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$92.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 71,500.00
37	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1800	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$5.85	\$ 10,530.00
38	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	SQYD	475	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 14,250.00
39	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 9"	SQYD	475	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00
40	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQYD	1850	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,850.00
41	SODDING	SQYD	1850	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$8.50	\$ 15,725.00	\$15.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$22.00	\$ 40,700.00
42	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	150	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,700.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$36.00	\$ 3,240.00



**WISCONSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**  
**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Engineer's Estimate

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc  
 1900 Wright Blvd.  
 Schaumburg, IL 60193  
 Phone: (847) 891-6000  
 Fax:

Triggi Construction, Inc  
 1975 Powis Rd  
 West Chicago, IL 60186  
 Phone: (630) 584-4490  
 Fax:

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc  
 PO Box 831  
 Huntley, IL 60142  
 Phone: (815) 923-4380  
 Fax:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
45	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
46	TRAFFICE CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
47	CASH CONTINGENCY	DOL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
48	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00
49	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)
	<b>AS-READ TOTAL</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>\$ 698,174.75</b>		<b>\$ 771,497.50</b>		<b>\$ 773,435.00</b>
	<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 873,460.00</b>		<b>\$ 698,174.75</b>		<b>\$ 771,497.50</b>		<b>\$ 773,435.00</b>



**WISOCNSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**  
**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Nardulli Construction Company, Inc  
 3735 N. Pontiac Ave  
 Chicago, IL 60634  
 Phone: (773) 675-0108  
 Fax:

Builders Paving, Inc  
 4401 Roosevelt Rd  
 Hillside, IL 60162  
 Phone: (847) 419-9000  
 Fax:

Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc  
 315 S. Stewart Ave  
 Addison, IL 60101  
 Phone: (630) 458-1762  
 Fax:

J.A. Johnson Paving Co  
 1025 E. Addison Ct  
 Arlington Heights, IL 60005  
 Phone: (847) 439-2025  
 Fax:

R.W. Dunteman  
 600 S. Lombard Rd  
 Addison, IL 60101  
 Phone: (630) 953-1500  
 Fax:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CUYD	315	\$65.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$75.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$55.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$70.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$67.79	\$ 21,353.85
2	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CUYD	200	\$55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$64.90	\$ 12,980.00
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 3"	CUYD	200	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 6,800.00
4	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3750	\$5.75	\$ 21,562.50	\$4.25	\$ 15,937.50	\$7.70	\$ 28,875.00	\$7.25	\$ 27,187.50	\$11.08	\$ 41,550.00
5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	8750	\$1.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$1.32	\$ 11,550.00	\$2.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$2.14	\$ 18,725.00
6	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	815	\$13.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$21.00	\$ 17,115.00	\$16.50	\$ 13,447.50	\$0.01	\$ 8.15	\$31.75	\$ 25,876.25
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	1725	\$12.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$14.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$16.50	\$ 28,462.50	\$19.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$32.32	\$ 55,752.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SQYD	4300	\$5.65	\$ 24,295.00	\$19.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$11.50	\$ 49,450.00	\$9.55	\$ 41,065.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$185.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00
10	8" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$185.00	\$ 3,700.00
11	10" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	12" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$195.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	20	\$23.00	\$ 460.00	\$23.00	\$ 460.00	\$11.00	\$ 220.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$23.00	\$ 460.00
14	INLET, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$2,885.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,885.00	\$ 2,885.00
15	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$3,135.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
16	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$5,445.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
17	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$325.00	\$ 325.00	\$357.00	\$ 357.00	\$360.00	\$ 360.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00
18	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$465.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$512.00	\$ 8,192.00	\$525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	15	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$440.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00
22	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (MODIFIED)	EACH	3750	\$30.20	\$ 113,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$32.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$30.13	\$ 112,987.50
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	8000	\$8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$9.90	\$ 79,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$10.16	\$ 81,280.00
24	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	350	\$75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$72.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$88.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$76.71	\$ 26,848.50
25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQYD	30	\$85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$118.95	\$ 3,568.50
26	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8"	SQYD	210	\$62.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$24.20	\$ 5,082.00	\$69.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$99.24	\$ 20,840.40
27	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	220	\$37.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$37.63	\$ 8,278.60
28	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQYD	1525	\$0.01	\$ 15.25	\$0.01	\$ 15.25	\$0.30	\$ 457.50	\$0.01	\$ 15.25	\$0.75	\$ 1,143.75
29	CLASS "D" PATCH, TYPE II-IV, 4"	SQYD	200	\$98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45.61	\$ 9,122.00
30	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) SS-1	GAL	850	\$5.60	\$ 4,760.00	\$1.00	\$ 850.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$0.01	\$ 8.50	\$3.37	\$ 2,864.50
31	GEO-GRID	SQYD	1525	\$5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$3.75	\$ 5,718.75	\$7.03	\$ 10,720.75
32	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQYD	1525	\$13.75	\$ 20,968.75	\$14.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$20.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$13.77	\$ 20,999.25
33	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQYD	4300	\$1.80	\$ 7,740.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$0.25	\$ 1,075.00	\$1.28	\$ 5,504.00
34	ADDITIONAL STONE FOR AGGREGATE BASE	TON	65	\$22.25	\$ 1,446.25	\$30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$41.91	\$ 2,724.15
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1000	\$84.85	\$ 84,850.00	\$76.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$81.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$83.98	\$ 83,980.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50, MIX D, N50	TON	650	\$103.00	\$ 66,950.00	\$90.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$105.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$96.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$91.19	\$ 59,273.50
37	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1800	\$6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$6.40	\$ 11,520.00	\$7.13	\$ 12,834.00
38	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	SQYD	475	\$42.45	\$ 20,163.75	\$60.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$120.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$41.60	\$ 19,760.00
39	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 9"	SQYD	475	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$17.36	\$ 8,246.00
40	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQYD	1850	\$8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$0.01	\$ 18.50	\$0.10	\$ 185.00	\$0.01	\$ 18.50	\$0.01	\$ 18.50
41	SODDING	SQYD	1850	\$10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$21.50	\$ 39,775.00	\$22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$19.50	\$ 36,075.00
42	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.20	\$0.10	\$ 2.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.20
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	150	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$6.70	\$ 1,005.00	\$12.10	\$ 1,815.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$6.70	\$ 1,005.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90	\$23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$11.00	\$ 990.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$11.00	\$ 990.00



**WISOCNSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**

**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**

**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**

**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Nardulli Construction Company, Inc  
3735 N. Pontiac Ave  
Chicago, IL 60634  
Phone: (773) 675-0108  
Fax:

Builders Paving, Inc  
4401 Roosevelt Rd  
Hillside, IL 60162  
Phone: (847) 419-9000  
Fax:

Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc  
315 S. Stewart Ave  
Addison, IL 60101  
Phone: (630) 458-1762  
Fax:

J.A. Johnson Paving Co  
1025 E. Addison Ct  
Arlington Heights, IL 60005  
Phone: (847) 439-2025  
Fax:

R.W. Dunteman  
600 S. Lombard Rd  
Addison, IL 60101  
Phone: (630) 953-1500  
Fax:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
45	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L.S.	1	\$1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$6,955.00	\$ 6,955.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,858.52	\$ 4,858.52
46	TRAFFICE CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	1	\$38,345.00	\$ 38,345.00	\$40,366.55	\$ 40,366.55	\$19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$44,544.62	\$ 44,544.62
47	CASH CONTINGENCY	DOL	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
48	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00
49	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)
	<b>AS-READ TOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 782,181.50</b>	<b>\$ 782,181.50</b>	<b>\$ 817,718.00</b>	<b>\$ 817,718.00</b>	<b>\$ 823,670.50</b>	<b>\$ 823,670.50</b>	<b>\$ 900,396.65</b>	<b>\$ 900,396.65</b>	<b>\$ 907,594.34</b>	<b>\$ 907,594.34</b>
	<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 782,181.50</b>	<b>\$ 782,181.50</b>	<b>\$ 817,718.00</b>	<b>\$ 817,718.00</b>	<b>\$ 823,670.50</b>	<b>\$ 823,670.50</b>	<b>\$ 900,396.65</b>	<b>\$ 900,396.65</b>	<b>\$ 907,594.34</b>	<b>\$ 907,594.34</b>



**WISCONSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**

**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**

**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**

**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Alliance Contractors Inc  
1166 Lake Ave  
Woodstock, IL 60098  
Phone: (815) 338-5900  
Fax:

Martam Construction, Inc  
1200 Gasket Dr  
Elgin, IL 60120  
Phone: (847) 608-6800  
Fax:

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CUYD	315	\$10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$56.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 52.83	\$ 16,641.45
2	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CUYD	200	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 41.19	\$ 8,238.00
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 3"	CUYD	200	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 7,320.00
4	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3750	\$15.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$8.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 30,300.00
5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	8750	\$3.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$1.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 15,225.00
6	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	815	\$25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$16.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 13,920.20
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	1725	\$25.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$26.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 31,015.50
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SQYD	4300	\$5.38	\$ 23,134.00	\$6.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 33,583.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$25.00	\$ 325.00	\$315.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 2,073.50
10	8" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$335.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$198.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 185.20	\$ 3,704.00
11	10" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$223.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 193.70	\$ 3,874.00
12	12" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	20	\$375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$261.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 203.90	\$ 4,078.00
13	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	20	\$48.00	\$ 960.00	\$84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 718.00
14	INLET, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,624.50	\$ 2,624.50
15	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 3,187.50
16	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,890.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 4,988.50	\$ 9,977.00
17	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,117.20	\$ 1,117.20
18	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$515.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 324.90	\$ 1,299.60
19	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$2,180.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$580.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 799.70	\$ 12,795.20
20	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 2,964.00
21	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	15	\$485.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$580.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 470.50	\$ 7,057.50
22	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (MODIFIED)	EACH	3750	\$29.85	\$ 111,937.50	\$36.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 32.52	\$ 121,950.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	8000	\$9.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 71,120.00
24	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	350	\$114.75	\$ 40,162.50	\$106.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 86.55	\$ 30,292.50
25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQYD	30	\$180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$211.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 111.35	\$ 3,340.50
26	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8"	SQYD	210	\$55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$118.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 64.59	\$ 13,563.90
27	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	220	\$30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 35.66	\$ 7,845.20
28	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQYD	1525	\$0.01	\$ 15.25	\$1.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 610.00
29	CLASS "D" PATCH, TYPE II-IV, 4"	SQYD	200	\$97.19	\$ 19,438.00	\$138.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 66.63	\$ 13,326.00
30	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) SS-1	GAL	850	\$5.35	\$ 4,547.50	\$5.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,499.00
31	GEO-GRID	SQYD	1525	\$3.75	\$ 5,718.75	\$7.50	\$ 11,437.50	\$ 5.55	\$ 8,463.75
32	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQYD	1525	\$17.50	\$ 26,687.50	\$12.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 20,053.75
33	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQYD	4300	\$1.74	\$ 7,482.00	\$1.92	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 6,536.00
34	ADDITIONAL STONE FOR AGGREGATE BASE	TON	65	\$21.20	\$ 1,378.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 33.04	\$ 2,147.60
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1000	\$80.80	\$ 80,800.00	\$89.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 83.91	\$ 83,910.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50, MIX D, N50	TON	650	\$98.33	\$ 63,914.50	\$110.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 64,707.50
37	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1800	\$5.81	\$ 10,458.00	\$6.30	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,880.00
38	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	SQYD	475	\$40.45	\$ 19,213.75	\$61.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 24,486.25
39	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 9"	SQYD	475	\$26.25	\$ 12,468.75	\$22.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 17.56	\$ 8,341.00
40	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQYD	1850	\$7.50	\$ 13,875.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 4,273.50
41	SODDING	SQYD	1850	\$18.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$30.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 34,317.50
42	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 90.20
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	150	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,815.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90	\$33.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 2,214.00



**WISCONSIN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (VERMONT TO STONE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: HANCOCK ENGINEERING**  
**BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024, 10:00 A.M.**

Alliance Contractors Inc  
 1166 Lake Ave  
 Woodstock, IL 60098  
 Phone: (815) 338-5900  
 Fax:

Martam Construction, Inc  
 1200 Gasket Dr  
 Elgin, IL 60120  
 Phone: (847) 608-6800  
 Fax:

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
45	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L.S.	1	\$385.00	\$ 385.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,351.85	\$ 3,351.85
46	TRAFFICE CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	1	\$69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,775.62	\$ 35,775.62
47	CASH CONTINGENCY	DOL	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
48	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
49	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	(\$8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
	<b>AS-READ TOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 938,176.00</b>	<b>\$ 938,176.00</b>	<b>\$ 973,738.50</b>	<b>\$ 973,738.50</b>	<b>N/A</b>	
	<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 938,176.00</b>	<b>\$ 938,176.00</b>	<b>\$ 973,738.50</b>	<b>\$ 973,738.50</b>	<b>\$ 838,623.77</b>	